
City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
August 26, 2025 

ITEM TITLE: 
A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of Amendment No. 2 to grant 
agreement No. LPA0269 with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) in the 
amount of $375,000; approving the extension of the task expiration date for the Coral Gables 
Citywide Septic to Sewer Conversion Assessment Project from December 31, 2025, to October 
31, 2026; and authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment to the agreement with 
FDEP for said financial assistance. 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
On November 9, 2022, the City of Coral Gables entered into a Grant Agreement with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) for the Citywide Septic to Sewer Conversion 
Assessment Project. The first amendment to the agreement extended the project timeline through 
July 30, 2026 with a task expiration of December 31, 2025. 
The City requested an additional extension of the performance period to allow time for 
community meetings scheduled for Fall 2025. These meetings are intended to engage residents  
and gather valuable input, which is critical to completing the study funded through the grant. 
If approved, this item will authorize the City Manager to execute the amendment to the grant 
agreement, thereby extending both the agreement and the task deadline to complete the study. 

ATTACHMENT: 
1. Proposed Resolution
2. LPA0269 Amendment 2

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: 
No.  Amount Account No. Source of Funds 
1. 
2. 

Total: 
Fiscal Impact:  
Accepting the amendment secures the continuity of the grant agreement. 

BUSINESS IMPACT: 
N/A 


	City of Coral Gables
	CITY COMMISSION MEETING
	August 26, 2025
	      Amount 


